
Program Date

Location:
UNIVERSITI UTARA MALAYSIA

20 AUG  - 3 SEPT 2025

ACP INTERNATIONAL FIELD STUDY 2025



20/08/25 , Wed Arrive at Penang International Airport

21/08/25 ,Thu Cultural Roots & Crisis Wisdom: GTWHI & Disaster Insight
Exploring Heroism: A Journey into Civil Defense at APM Museum

22/08/25 ,Fri Free and Easy to UUM
Meet & Mingle: Buddy-Up Icebreaker

23/08/25 ,Sat Pitch it Right: Shaping The Future of DRR Education

24/08/25 ,Sun
Malaysia’s Shield: A Disaster Management Introduction
Educating for Resilience: DRR in Action
Shaping Ideas: Theme Clusters for DRR Projects 

25/08/25 ,Mon Hands-on Ready: DRR Education Planning Workshop

26/08/25 ,Tue Real-Time Impact: DRR Education at SMK Changlun

27/08/25 ,Wed Drill Down: Gearing Up for ICT Evacuation at KAMC

28/08/25 ,Thu Ready, Set, Evacuate! ICT Drill at KAMC

29/08/25 ,Fri Design Sprint: Final Touches on Your Poster

30/08/25 ,Sat Pitch Rehearsal: Perfecting Your Poster Presentation

31/08/25 ,Sun Celebrate Malaysia: National Day in Alor Setar
Stage Ready: Polish Your Cultural Performance

01/09/25 ,Mon Showcase Day: Presenting Student Impact Projects
Presentation Review by Instructors

02/09/25 ,Tue
Champions of Change: Best Group Presentation
The 14  ACP Conferenceth

Colours of Culture: ACP Gala Evening

03/09/25 ,Wed Depart from Alor Setar Airport

Program Schedule
👥 Who Should Apply?

We welcome applications from:
Undergraduate and postgraduate
students from ACP Member
Universities and Affliates.
Youth leaders interested in disaster
resilience, education, and cultural
diplomacy

Program Fee
USD 750

31 July 2025

Registration fee of USD750.00 per head
covers:
1.     Program fees, kit and certificate
2.     Field visits & program materials
3.     Accommodation & ground transport
4.     Daytime meals during the program 

For more information please contact:

Disaster Management Institute
School of Technology Management & Logistics
Universiti Utara Malaysia

Email:  scoe_dmi@uum.edu.my 
WhatsApp:  +60125073998 (Khai Lin)       
                           +60184642322 (Faizatul)


